Seventh-day Adventist Church in
Newfoundland and Labrador

Website
Email

Telephone
Fax

Monday — Thursday
Friday

1041 Topsail Road
Mount Pearl, NL AIN 5E9

Telephone Hours

www.nlsdaconference.org
staff(@sdanf.org

(709) 745-4051
(709) 745-1600

8:30 am-5:30 pm
Closed



Office Personnel

PRESIDENT

Church Ministries, Communications, Ministerial, Religious Liberty

Dr. Ken Corkum (Celest)

SECRETARY-TREASURER

kcorkum@sdanf.org

Office Mgr, Property Mgmt, Risk Mgmt, Auditor, Stewardship, Trust Services

Christine Bergen (Joseph)

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
Accounting, Computer Services
Jack Baier

ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
Leah Smallwood (Ramsay)

YOUTH DIRECTOR
Jon-Ross Ennest (Tara)

SUMMER/YOUTH CAMP DIRECTOR
Kay Graca (Pedro)

FAMILY MINISTRIES DIRECTORS
Steve and Amanda Matthews
1251 Conception Bay Hwy, CB South, NL A1X 4GlI

cbergen@sdanf.org

jbaier@sdanf.org

Ismallwood@sdanf.org

jrennest@yqx.io

(902) 448-1250 (C)

Steve (709) 699-9729 (C)
Amanda (709) 690-3237 (C)



Board of Directors

Corkum, Ken (Chairman)

Bergen, Christine (Secretary)

Blake, Kevin (Layperson)

Burns, Lawrence (Layperson)

Furey, Kim (Layperson)

Matthews, Steve (Layperson)

Ennest, Tara (Layperson)

Murley, Ross (Layperson)

Stagg, Lamonte (Layperson)

Williams, Jason (Employee)



Conference Entities

RADIO STATION VOAR
(709) 745-8627 1-888-740-8627 (709) 745-1600 (F)
1041 Topsail Road, Mount Pearl, NL AIN 5E9
voar(@voar.org Www.voar.org

MANAGER
Sherry Griffin voar(@voar.org

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

Tina Taylor (Paul) ttaylor@voar.org
PRODUCTION DIRECTOR

Mark Worden (Sharon) mworden@voar.org
CHIEF ENGINEER

Brian Matthews (Lily) bmatthews@voar.org

St. John’s 1210 AM, Bay Roberts 95.9 FM, Botwood 101.1 FM,
Corner Brook 105.7 FM, Deer Lake 102.1 FM, Gander 89.7 FM,
Grand Falls-Windsor 98.3 FM, Happy Valley-Goose Bay 101.9 FM,
Lewisporte 91.7 FM, Marystown 99.5 FM, Port Aux Basques 99.9 FM,
Springdale 103.3 FM, Wabush/Labrador City 102.5 FM
Woody Acres Camp 102.1 FM, Bell Satellite TV - Channel 950

WOODY ACRES CAMPGROUND

Located at Southwest Pond, Trans-Canada Highway, 42 kms west of St. John's, 3 kms west
of Salmonier Line, Route 90, and Overpass, approximately 1 1/2 kms east of the Avondale
Route 63. It is only accessible from the east bound lane. Entrance at silver coloured gate.

Camp Telephone: (709) 745-4051/(709) 727-5998



Ministerial

Boutcher, David (Jeannette)

Brushett, John (Pauline)

Ennest, Jon-Ross (Tara)

Gascoyne, Jonathan (Ana Maria)

Ollila, Eric (Lucy)

Reyes-Prieto, Victor (Pamela)

Williams, Jason (Elizabeth)

Lethbridge
davidboutcher52@gmail.com

Corner Brook
pastorcbsda@bellaliant.com

Cape Freels/Gander
jrennest@yqx.io

Botwood/Cottrell’s Cove/Grand Falls-Windsor
Jjigascoyne@gmail.com

St. John’s
pastorollila@stjohnssda.org

Marystown
vreyesprieto@nlsdaconference.org

Bay Roberts/Conception Bay South
Jason.williams@nf.sympatico.ca



